



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-0Y6104

04/05/2023

Project ID: 1013000245

MERCED COUNTY NEAR ATWATER AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
1.0 MILE NORTH OF WEST ATWATER OVERHEAD TO 1.4 MILES
NORTH OF SULTANA DRIVE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 10-Mer-99-24.5/28.2

Number of Items: 40

Remove and install guardrails and end treatments.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNHG-P099(677)E

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 55 Overrun/Underrun: -\$529,265.00

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$2,617,605.00 % Over/Under Est: -20.22%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,088,340.00	VC0000013893	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. 3291 S. HIGHWAY 99 STOCKTON CA 95213	CSLB# 00529261 Phone (209) 944-9565 Fax (209) 944-9569 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,535,535.00	VC0000103407	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 20905 NE SANDY BLVD. FAIRVIEW OR 97024	CSLB# 00507828 Phone (503) 661-5093 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$3,535,353.00	VC0000017263	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140	CSLB# 00332441 Phone (503) 682-2252 Fax (530) 682-0110 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 10-OY6104

Page 2

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,200.00	6,200.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	55.0	715.00	39,325.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	28,500.00	28,500.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	142,000.00	142,000.00
0006	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	21.0	1,550.00	32,550.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	55.0	220.00	12,100.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,100.00	9,100.00
0009	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	21.0	5,150.00	108,150.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,800.00	4,800.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	38.0	195.00	7,410.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	200.0	15.00	3,000.00
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,700.00	6,700.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200.00	3,200.00
0016	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	37,400.0	0.35	13,090.00
0017	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0018	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	550.0	185.00	101,750.00
0019	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	81,500.0	0.55	44,825.00
0020	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	43.0	830.00	35,690.00
0021	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	5,470.0	5.00	27,350.00
0022	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	5,470.0	7.00	38,290.00
0023	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	230.0	25.00	5,750.00
0024	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	17.0	30.00	510.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 10-0Y6104

Page 3

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	35.0	100.00	3,500.00
0026	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	31.0	330.00	10,230.00
0027	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4.0	550.00	2,200.00
0028	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	11,400.0	35.00	399,000.00
0029	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	1,430.0	44.00	62,920.00
0030	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	5,540.0	103.00	570,620.00
0031	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	12.0	5,000.00	60,000.00
0032	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	26.0	1,700.00	44,200.00
0033	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	26.0	3,600.00	93,600.00
0034	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	11,900.0	7.00	83,300.00
0035	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	21,500.00	21,500.00
0036	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0037	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	290.0	23.00	6,670.00
0038	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	80.0	18.00	1,440.00
0039	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	90.0	33.00	2,970.00
0040	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	36,500.00	36,500.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,088,340.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 10-OY6104

Page 4

04/05/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0003	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,500.00	82,500.00
0004	68,100.00	68,100.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0005	206,664.00	206,664.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
0006	1,850.00	38,850.00	540.00	11,340.00
0007	260.00	14,300.00	150.00	8,250.00
0008	18,750.00	18,750.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0009	11,100.00	233,100.00	6,500.00	136,500.00
0010	17,500.00	17,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0011	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	200.00	7,600.00	250.00	9,500.00
0013	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
0014	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0015	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0016	0.50	18,700.00	0.50	18,700.00
0017	10,000.00	10,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0018	100.00	55,000.00	300.00	165,000.00
0019	0.37	30,155.00	0.30	24,450.00
0020	900.00	38,700.00	850.00	36,550.00
0021	5.40	29,538.00	6.00	32,820.00
0022	7.50	41,025.00	15.00	82,050.00
0023	45.00	10,350.00	40.00	9,200.00
0024	250.00	4,250.00	35.00	595.00
0025	240.00	8,400.00	240.00	8,400.00
0026	570.00	17,670.00	550.00	17,050.00
0027	780.00	3,120.00	750.00	3,000.00
0028	44.00	501,600.00	54.00	615,600.00
0029	48.00	68,640.00	68.00	97,240.00
0030	68.40	378,936.00	90.00	498,600.00
0031	5,900.00	70,800.00	7,500.00	90,000.00
0032	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,750.00	71,500.00
0033	4,900.00	127,400.00	5,750.00	149,500.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2023

Contract Number: 10-OY6104

Page 5

04/05/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	8.50	101,150.00	15.00	178,500.00
0035	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,160.00	5,160.00
0036	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0037	42.50	12,325.00	40.00	11,600.00
0038	23.20	1,856.00	24.00	1,920.00
0039	34.00	3,060.00	33.00	2,970.00
0040	249,396.00	249,396.00	353,358.00	353,358.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,535,535.00		\$3,535,353.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013893	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (5%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGN REMOVAL
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 37 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 39 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 5 (90%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 6 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013893	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE W/DRIVER
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 21 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC. DIXON CA	809085	ITEM 30 (60%)
	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC. DIXON CA	809085	FORM AND POUR VEGETATION CONTROL CONCRETE
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 35 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017263	AC DIKE CO., INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO., INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO., INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT
	AC DIKE CO., INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE C
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 5 (56.33%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017263	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	PARTIAL LANE CLOSURES
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTEN. VEHICLE
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	PORT. RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	PORT. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 16 (20.96%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TREATED WOOD FROM SIGN REMOVALS ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017263	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	VEG CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 39 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALU. SIGN .063 UNFRAMED
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALU. SIGN .080 UNFRAMED
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALU. SIGN .063 FRAMED

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC. ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 5 (51.4%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY INC. ANDERSON CA	1031758	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (EXCLUDES TC FOR VEG CONTROL WORK)
	ACTION SWEEPING SERVICES, INC. MANTECA CA	N/A	ITEM 19 (10%)
	ACTION SWEEPING SERVICES, INC. MANTECA CA	N/A	WATER TRUCK SERVICE ONLY FOR BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	AURORA INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SOUTH PASADENA CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (100%)
	AURORA INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SOUTH PASADENA CA	N/A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 21 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 19 (90%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING, INC. WATSONVILLE CA	683292	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (EXCLUDES WATER TRUCK SERVICE)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 5 (48.6%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TC FOR VEG CONTROL WORK ONLY)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	REMOVE MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ITEM 39 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" UNFRAMED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Y6104
10-MER-99-24.5/28.2
4/4/2023

PAGE S9
4/5/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838 A	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" FRAMED)